Part 1

1-4

5-8
9-10
11-14
15-18
19-22
23-24
25-28
29-32
33-36
37-40
41-42
43-46
47-48
49-52
53-56
57-60
61-64

rlr-

Irl-
rl
rir-
Irl-
rir-
Ir
[ril
rir-
Irir
rirl
rl
rirl
rl
rilr
[rri
rir-
Irl-

Repeat Part 1.

At the end of the dance, repeat 49-64, except 49 is step a, and then 49-56.
Jack Steel’s step notation (see http://www.israelidances.com/Stepsl egend.htm for explanation of the codes):

WZT 1%28; Wi T 28 51 W' & 12, G 11 TSrBra[SuXiir 1]WhaT 24

Million Kochavim (C)
A Million Stars. 2007. Rafi Ziv.

Start facing a.

Walk, walk with ¥ pivot a, open and lift and bring hands up in acircle, pause
and lift | leg behind. Now facingi.

Behind and in front.

Y turn c. Now facing o.

Step b, rock f, step f, pause.

Going i backwards: step together step, pause.

Behind and in front.

Y turn a. Now facingi.

Behind and in front and ¥4 pivot a in the pause. Now facing c.

Going c: step together step and lift on last step, pause.

Step b, Y2turn ¢ in 2 steps, sweep. Now facing a.

Open grapevinewith Y2 turn ain last 2 stepsto facei.

Full turnc.

Full push turn a.

Balance, balance.

Step i, sweep, crossf, rock b.

Step ¢, sweep, cross f, rock b. Now facing c.

Going a backwards with arms held in front palms up: step together step, pause.
Y2 turn a, pause.

ZZBWZ.WWBWBBB.ZZ

Last modified: 2-Jun-07 by Martin Imber. http://www.imber.com.au/ifd/ Page 1 of 1


http://www.israelidances.com/StepsLegend.htm

