Million Kochavim (C)

A Million Stars. 2007. Rafi Ziv.

Part 1

		Start facing a.
1-4	rlr-	Walk, walk with ¼ pivot a, open and lift and bring hands up in a circle, pause
		and lift I leg behind. Now facing i.
5-8	lrl-	Behind and in front.
9-10	rl	½ turn c . Now facing o .
11-14	rlr-	Step \mathbf{b} , rock \mathbf{f} , step \mathbf{f} , pause.
15-18	lrl-	Going i backwards: step together step, pause.
19-22	rlr-	Behind and in front.
23-24	lr	½ turn a . Now facing i .
25-28	lrll	Behind and in front and $\frac{1}{4}$ pivot a in the pause. Now facing c .
29-32	rlr-	Going c: step together step and lift on last step, pause.
33-36	lrlr	Step b, $\frac{1}{2}$ turn c in 2 steps, sweep. Now facing a.
37-40	rlrl	Open grapevine with $\frac{1}{2}$ turn a in last 2 steps to face i .
41-42	rl	Full turn c.
43-46	rlrl	Full push turn a .
47-48	rl	Balance, balance.
49-52	rllr	Step i, sweep, cross f, rock b.
53-56	lrrl	Step c , sweep, cross f , rock b . Now facing c .
57-60	rlr-	Going a backwards with arms held in front palms up: step together step, pause.
61-64	lrl-	½ turn a , pause.

Repeat Part 1.

At the end of the dance, repeat 49-64, except 49 is step **a**, and then 49-56.

Jack Steel's step notation (see http://www.israelidances.com/StepsLegend.htm for explanation of the codes):